:: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: :: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR ::

Order No. 125 Dated :-

Sri Madhab Saikia, Chowkidar, O/o the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur is hereby granted Earned leave for a period of 15 (Fifteen) days w.e.f 02.05.2024 to 16.05.2024 (prefixing 01.05.2024 being Govt. holiday on account of May Day) on Medical ground for his Medical Surgical Operation, with full average of pay as admissible under the rules.

Further, in his absence, Sri Sayan Kr. Nath, Court Peon, Court of the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Asst. Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur will perform the duties in the Court and Office of the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Asst. Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur and Sri Bhuban Chungkrang, Court Peon, Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur will perform the duties in the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur and Sri Kushal Saikia, Peon, Court of the Additional Sessional Judge -cum- Special Judge (POCSO), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur will perform the duties in the Court Additional Sessional Judge -cum-Special Judge (POCSO), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur in addition to their allotted duty will discharge and perform the duty of Sri Madhab Saikia, Chowkidar, O/o the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Accordingly, Sri Madhab Saikia, Chowkidar, O/o the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur is directed to hand over the keys of the Court and Offices to the concerned persons.

After availing this Earned leave, he will have **55 (Fifty Five)** days as balance Earned Leave at his credit.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan), District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Memo No. DJL/ 3675 - 86 /2024, dated N. Lakhimpur, the 3° / 4° /2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- The Additional Sessional Judge -cum- Special Judge (POCSO), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 3) The O/o the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Asst. Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 4) The Treasury Officer, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 5) The Accounts Assistant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, N.L.

- 6) The Systems Officer, eCourt, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur for uploading this order in the official website.
- 7) Sri Madhab Saikia, Chowkidar, O/o the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 8) Sri Sayan Kr. Nath, Court Peon, Court of the Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Asst. Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 9) Sri Bhuban Chungkrang, Court Peon, Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 10)Sri Kushal Saikia, Peon, Court of the Additional Sessional Judge -cum- Special Judge (POCSO), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

End 1000 (Sr. Div.) & Assistant Sections Judge, (athmour, Menh Lakhimgur,

the Div.) & Assistant Seatons Judge, (adminiput, North I addingut Is directed to

Further, to his absence, Sri Savan Ro. Anths Co

11)Order copy.

12)Office file.

1 20.4-24

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.